

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/8/2018

SUBJECT: Water leak repair planned along Garfield Avenue to Port area on February 9

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## Water leak repair planned for port area February 9

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Public Works and Utilities crew will be fixing a water leak on Garfield Ave on Friday, February 9th, 2018. The City anticipates turning off water service to properties along Garfield Ave south of Railroad Street down to Port Terminal Drive, between 9:00 am and 5:00 pm.

The public can track utility outages using this map, <a href="http://www.comfortsystemsduluth.com/outages/">http://www.comfortsystemsduluth.com/outages/</a> and get immediate notices by subscribing to Northland Alert, an emergency notification system, <a href="http://www.duluthmn.gov/northlandalert/">http://www.duluthmn.gov/northlandalert/</a>.